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Triax déclare que ce produit est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE
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JSBA-103-C48 KIT AMPLIFICADOR DE MASTIL + ALIMENTADOR
KIT MAST AMPLIFIER + POWER SUPPLY
KIT AMPLIFICATEUR POUR MAT + ALIMENTATION

Amplificador
Amplifier
Amplificateur

DESCRIPCION SBA-103-C48

MODELO
MODEL

MODELE

DESCRIPTION
DESCRIPTION

Amplificador SBA-103-C48 + Alimentador APB-224-M
Amplifier SBA-103-C48 + Power supply APB-224-M
Amplificateur SBA-103-C48 + Alimentation APB-224-M

Alimentador
Power supply
Alimentation
APB-224-M

JSBA-103-C48 1328

Caracteristicas técnicas
Technical features
Caractéristiques techniques

MODELO / MODEL / MODELE SBA-103-C48 Nivel de salida

ﬂptputhevel i dBpv 113

= iveau de sortie
REF. / REF. 1304 (DIN 450048 IMD-600B)
Eanda de frecuencias MH 470 - 69 'gensilﬁn allimenlacién VDC 412 +24
requency range z - upply voltage
Bande de fréquences Ter?spinn d'ali?nentatinn mA 80170
Entrada Paso de corriente Si
Input 1 UHF ass Yes
Entrée Passage de courant Oui
Salida Temperatura de funcionamiento
Output 1 Operating temperature °C -10... +60
Sortie Température de fonctionnement
Ganancia N indice de proteccion
Gain a8 34 Protection level IP IP54
- - Niveau de protection

il e e " 01 D
aina - imensiones
Réglage de gain Dimensions mm #6x125x 4t
Figura de ruido Peso
Noise figure dB <3 Weight kg 0,370
Facteur de bruit Poids

SBA-103-C48
Fijacion al mastil
Fixing to the mast

Fixation au mat
mastil (0 <50mm)
mast
mat

atenuador variable de entrada
input variable attenuator
atténuateur réglable d'entrée

1

- PRESIONAR aqui para abrir la caja
- PRESS here to open the box
- PRESSER ici pour ouvrir le boitier

brida de pldstico suministrada
plastic clamp supplied
collier plastique fourni

Conexiones RF
RF connections
Raccordements HF

ﬁercha antennas l
anger
cnte = ===- I ——————
1. Levantar la caja interior 2. Efectuar las conexiones 3. Recolocar la caja interior al alimentador
Raise the internal housing Make the connections Put the internal housing back to the power supply

vers lalimentation

Lever la hoite interne Faire les connexions Remettre la boite interne



APB-224-M ALIMENTADOR

POWER SUPPLY

ALIMENTATION

MODELO

MODEL
MODELE

REF.

APB-224-M

3437

Tipo de regulacion
Regulation type
Type de régulation

conmutada
switch mode
adécoupage

Salidas
Outputs
Sorties

Tensidn de red (50 Hz)
Mains voltage
Tension secteur

VAC

100 - 240

Tension de salida
Output voltage
Tension de sortie

VDC

+24 (£5%)

Corriente max. de salida
Max output current mA
Courant max de sortie

100

Banda de frecuencias
Frequency range
Bande de fréquences

MHz

47 -862

Atenuacion de insercion
RF insertion loss dB
Affaiblissement de passage

Rendimiento
Efficiency %
Rendement

>70

Dimensiones

. . mm
Dimensions

50x50x25

® [nstrucciones de seguridad / Safety instructions / Instructions de sécurité

APB-224-M
Fijacion mural
Wall fixing
Fixation au mur

1. pegar percha en la pared
fix hanger on the wall

fixe le support mural Adhesivo

Adhesive
Adhésif

2. taladrar (opcional)
drill (optional)
perforer (optionnel)

3. colocar alimentador APB
place APB power supply
acrocher lalimentateur APB

7 Nivel burbuja

0 0
2

Bubble level
Niveau a bulle

Percha de fijacion
L Fixing hanger

Support mural

100-240 VAC

Instrucciones de Seguridad ES Safety Instructions EN Drosibas instrukcija Lv Stikerhetsanvisningar sV
- Ventilationsdppningarna pa enheten far inte blockeras eller tackas dver. For

- No obstruya ni cubra las ranuras de ventilacisn del aparato. Para que haya Do not block or cover the device ventiation operings. For better - Neaizsprostojit un neapkajet ierfoes ventiacijas atveres. Labakal ventiaciai at uppn on e eninton bor minet 20 o it \rymme amnas ront
una ventilacién correcta, deje al menos un espacio de 20 cm alrededor. i i atstajiet vismaz 20 cm telpu ap ta
N | aparato a la lluvia o al goteo d No ol veniiation,leave a surrounding space of at east 20 cm. Nepaklaujiet ieici lietum vai 0dens plllemem Nelieciet uz to Skidrumu saturosus enheten.

- No exponer el aparato a la lluvia o al goteo de agua. No colocar encima - Do not expose the device to rain or water drops. Do not put any kind of iquid N - Uz to SHdrurT - i 4
ningan recipiente con liquido. En caso de que un liquido cayera dentro del P ey drops. putany . traukus. GadTjuma, ja adens ieklst ierlcé, nekavéjoties atvienojiet to no Utsatinte enheten f6r regn eller vatiendroppar. Placera aldrig nagon som
apavato, desconoctar éste nmedlataments de i red atorna container on top it. In the event that hquld gets into the device, disconnect it inetaves helst vatskebehallare pa den. Om vaitska skulle komma in | enheten méste

. ; immediately from the alternating current. netravas " ) < obi ’ den omedelbart kopplas ur fran natspanningen.

. mn.‘:r:gcaa Jfo del apareo s jelos nfamabls,velasy fodo aquelo que . Keep flammable objects, candles and anything that may cause a fire away - N::;(Q: rces ;ux:[m:‘z\g:g\‘ll :sznesmqosus objektus, sveces un citus - Brinnbara oremél, stoaije och ala and freml som kan orsaka brand

- Siguiendolas insirucciones de instalacién, far firmemente el aparato bien from the device. ) - koot uzsiacganas nsnkeim, ieipestprniet e vl nu e sienas farine forvaras néra enheten
sea enla pared bien sea enla base-soporte especialmente destinada al efecto. - :: :jﬁl’iﬂﬁ‘e‘:’:’;x';‘j:fp'fr"“;"p;”cf;’l“‘cfﬁgfmg’; ';‘; f:;‘;igo";'g eieron vai nu uz pamatu, kas Tpasi domats &im nolokam. - Fol instaliationsanvisningarna och montera enheten anfingen pa véggen eller

- Conectar el aparato a una toma de tension de red que sea faciimente e o e vas : o e - Pievienojiet ierici viegli pieejamai jaudas padeves iekartai, lai ierice var tikt pa det stativ som ar sarskil avset for andamalet,
accesible, de forma que en caso de emergencia el aparato pueda ser - Connect the device to an easily accessible mains outlet, so that the device i atvienota no padeves galéjas nepiecieamibas gadiiuma - Anslut enheten til ett ttatkomligt nalspanmngsuttag‘ s4 at enheten snabbt
desconectado rapidamente de fa toma. may be quiokly disconnected ffom the oufle n case of emergency. - Neatveriet ieric; pastav risks sanemt elekirisko Soku. kan kopplas r vid en eventuel nodsitua

(- Noabrir el aparato, ya que existe riesgo de descarga eléctica. - Do not open the device; there is a risk of electric shock. i - Oppna inte enheten eftersom det vorengger tisk for elekrisk chock.
i écurité FR 5 PT Sicherheitshinweise
Instructions de sécurité Instrugées de Seguranga DE Biztonségi elGirdsok HU

- Ne bloquez ni ne couvrez les orfices d'aération de Iappareil 5 laga - Die Beliftungssfinungen des Geréts nicht blockieren oder abdecken. Fir
Pour une meilleure aération, laissez tout autour un espace d'environ 20 cm. - Nao bloguele nem cubra as aberturas de ventilagéo do aparelno. Para uma oo Bl T o 20 e At e Gorst st - Ne zérja el és ne fedje e a készliék szelztet6 nylisalt A megfeleiSbb szelcztetés

N " ) " ventilagéo melhor, deixe pelo menos 20 cm de espago & volta do dispositivo. eine korrekie Beliifiung mindestens 20 cm Abstand um das Geré einhalten. o ; Ceen i
Nexposez pas 'appareil 4 la pluie ou aux gouttes d'eau. Ne mettez aucun or ) s Das G dor R. W » P érdekében, hagyjon legaléb 20 cm-es nyt helyet a nylés koril.

e e Tauidon sur Tanoared En eas d P - Nao exponha o aparelho & chuva ou a gotas de 4gua, nem coloque por cima - Das Geréit weder Regen noch Wassertropfen aussetzen. Keine : ) ;

type de récipient pour iquides sur Iappareil. En cas de renversement de ; g Flossigkeitsbehilter auf dem Gerat abstelln. Bel Eindrngen von Flssigkei - Akésziléket ne tegye ki esd vagy vizeseppek hatésanak. Ne helyezzen ré

liquide a lintérieur de lappareil, débranchez-le immédiatement. nenhum recipiente com agua dentro. Caso entre gua no aparelho, retire das Gerdt d fort von der Wechselst p semmiféle folyadéktartalyt. Ha a késztilékbe folyadék kerti, azonnal valassza le

- Gardez les objets inflammables, les bougies et tout élément susceptible de imediatamente a ficha da tomada. in das Seral, dieses sofort von der echse'stromvarsorgung trennen a valtakozé aramforrsrol
provoquer un incendie loin de 'appareil. - Afaste objectos inflaméveis, velas e qualquer coisa que possa provocar um - Brennbare Objekte, Kerzen und andere mégliche BrandausiGser von dem - Tartsa tévol a kész{ilid6l a gytiskony tarayaket, gyertyAikat és bémien eszkézt

- Conformément aux instructions d'installation, fixez I'appareil fermement au incéndio. Gerél fernhalten. mely tizet okozhat ' )
mur ou au support base spécialement congu 4 cet effet - Seguindo as instruges de instalagao, fixe bem o aparelho na parede ou no - Das Gerdt entsprechend den Installationsanweisungen stabil an dor Wand - Afelszerelés! utasitasokat kivetve, biztonségosan rogaitse a késziiléket a fala,

- Branchez 'appareil 4 une prise de courant facilement accessible, de sorte suporte especialmente destinado para esse efeito. oder auf dem speziell fur diesen Zweck ausgelegten Sockel befestigen. vagy az e szént &lvényra.
que 'appareil puisse étre rapidement débranché en cas d'urgence. - Ligue o aparelho a uma tomada eléctrica de acesso facil para que possa ser - Das Geratan eine leicht Steckdose so dass di -G Késziiket & hdlo

- N'ouvrez pas I'appareil afin d'éviter tout risque d'électrocution. rapidamente desligado da tomada em caso de emergéncia o i lea g‘gﬁ:r!f:mugg :eerssézcs::ﬁ‘sz‘ f;t“f:g::a wes::,ka""' mely sirgsség esetén, lehetdvé esd! a késailék ayors levalaszidsat,

- Néo abra o aparelho, visto que pode provocar risco de descargas elétricas. ; 99 - A késailéket tios Kinytn: dramités veszélye dl o,
Veiligheidsinstructies NL Istruzioni di sicurezza IT Obnyiec aspaneia EL Saugumo taisyklés LT
- U mag de ventilatieopeningen van het apparaat niet blokkeren of bedekken. - Non osrire né coprire le aperture di ventilazione dellapparecchiatura. Per - My KheiveTe Kou pny KoASmTETE Tor avoiyporro eEoepiopod g ouokeurg. o - Neuzdenkite jrenginio ventiliaciniy angy. Laikykite jrengini bent 20 cm atstumu nuo
° una migliore ventilazione, lasciare attorno uno spazio libero di almeno 20 cm. ;  abfore o0 Toohd ; s

Voor betere ventilatie dient u minstens 20 cm ruimte eromheen vrij te houden. . : y Kothbrepo eEoepiopd, ariote xbpo TovkdgaTov 20 ex. ylpw TG kity objekty dél geresnés ventiliacijos.

- Stel het apparaat niet bloot aan regen of waterdruppels. Plaats er geen - Non esporre apparecchialura ala pioggia o 2 gocciolamento dacqua. Non - M exdérere m cvoxevr} ot Bpoxi f o€ atcydvec vepoo. My romoBerefre kecvevd - Saugokite irenginj nuo lietaus ar vandens laSy. Nedekite jokio indo su skyséiu ant

" i ! appoggiare sulla superficie contenitor di liquido. Nel caso penetrasse del Bove b S 1056 gotite reneint J Y

Vioeistofverpakkingen op. In geval er vloeistof in het apparaat komt, dient u ’ eiboug Boxeio mov mepiéxe vypd mhves o™ avokevi. Ke mepimrion mov diciodioer irenginio. Jei irenginio vidun pakliity skystio, tuoj pat atjunkite ji nuo kintamosios

het onmiddellik van de wisselstroom af te sluiten. o ne 2bver scollegaria dala rete di corrente vyp6 0T GuoKew, amosuVBGTE Ty apéauag o T0 EvOAAKGEONEVO pEdya. v

- eletlrica alternata. - Awrmpeite porkpié b T ovokev edAexTo vAké:, Kepid ko oTidAmOTE Oox - oi < 3 \ gaisr
Houdt brandbare voorwerpen, kaarsen en elk voorwerp dat brand kan  Mantonere lonan dalapparecchiatura gl oggeti nfiammabilfe candele o o Laikykite degius daiktus, zvakes ir viska, kas gali sukelt gaisr', kuo toliau nuo
veroorzaken, uit de buurt van het apparaat. s <% HoSss Gt um incencto hmopotioe vee pokaréoe: ) ) ) . irenginio.

- Volg de installatie-insiructies op. Plaats het apparaal stevig aan de muur of e poea oo O e . - AxoDouBivoe Tic odnyieg eykuréoraons, oTepedore oradepd m ovoxevi eite - Laikykités instaliavimo instrukeijy, pritvirtinkite jrengini tvirtai prie sienos arba prie
op de basisondersteuning, welke hiervoor is bestemd. b ,fm O ot base ot s oTov Toixo efte oY eidiki Y1 avtév o okoné péon otiiping. pagrindo, specialiai skirto §iam tikslui

- Sluit het apparaat aan op een eenvoudi te bereiken stopcontact, zodat u in app pporto. - Evvbéote 1 ovokevr] o€ piox ebxoh mpoomeA&anpn mpile TAEKTpKOD pedpartog, - Prijunkite jrengini prie lengvai prieinamo pagrindinio lizdo taip, kad galima biity
goval van nood het apparaat snel ui het stopeontact kunt halen - Collegare I'apparecchiatura ad una presa di corrente facilmente accessibile, £101 dhote ) ovoxevr vo: pope v ocnouvdeDed ypiiyopec ot Ty mpiloc oE Kemeva gl sl vt tve

R ; ’ ] h inmodo da poteria scollegare velocemente dalla presa in caso di emergenza. mepimion éKTaRkmC AVRYKIG o )

Magak het apparaat niet open. U riskeert hier elekirische schokken mee.  Non aprire Fapparecchiatura. Pericolo di scarioa elltica ~ Vi avotere vt et vyt Kivbovos MexTpOTAEiRG - Neatidarykite irenginio, gali nutrenkii elekira. )
Instrukcja bezpieczeristwa PL Turvaohjeet Fl Bezpeénostni pokyny cs Ohutusjuhend ET
- Nie nalezy blokowa lub zakrywac otworow wentylacyinych urzadzenia. Aby . —— o . o

uzyskaé lepsza wentylacie, nalezy pozostawié co najmniej 20 om wolnego - Ala peité laitteen tuuletusaukkoja. Jata vahintéén 20 cm tila laitteen ymparille - Neomezujte prstup k vélracim otvortim zafizeni ani e nezakrjveite. Pro lepsi - Seadme kaant ega ventilatsiooniavasid ei tohi kinni katta. Paremaks

miejsca wokol urzadzena, hyvéin tuuletuksen varmentamiseksi vétrani kolem nich ponechefte voiny prostor nejméné 20em. ventileerimiseks peab seadme amber olema vahemalt 20 cm vaba ruurmi.

’ - Aa Al s Allavas - Nevystawte zafizeni desti nebo kapajci vods. Nestavte na né jakékoli nédoby

- Nie naleZy wystawiac urzadzenia na dziatanie deszczu lub wody. Nie nalezy na Al4 altista laitetta sateelle tai vedelle. Al aseta mitéén nestetta sisaltavad eanuici kapaling, V piipads, 26 6 do zafizent dost da, okamzts - Arge jatke seadet vihma katte ega niiskesse kohta. Arge asetage seadmele
nim stawiac zadnego pojemnika z piynem. W przypadku przecieku plynu do séiieta sen pazle. Jos nestetta passee laitteen sisaan, kytke se valittomésti gd;;“j‘g'd S‘,(Doav‘;jo n:;;:m : 26 se do zafizeni dostane voda, okamzte o vedelikke sisaldavaid konteinereid. Juhul, kui vedelik satub seadmesse, tuleb
wnetrza urzadzenia, nalezy je natychmiast odtaczyé od zréda pradu zmiennego. irti pistokkeesta. e - .. . seade viivitamatult vooluvargust lahutada.

- W pobliu urzadizenia nie nalezy Stawiaé Zadnych latwopainych przedmiotow, - Pida kaikii palavat esineet, kuten kyntiit ja muut jotka voivat sytytta tulipalon, ;ﬂi‘s ‘;’;"Z'e";'y' svicky a cokol, co by mohlo zplisobit pozér, neumistute do - Veenduge, et tuleohtiikud esemed (kiiinlad ja teised objektid, mis vGivad
Swiec lub innych rzeczy, ktore moga wywolac pozar. poissa laitteen lahettyvilta. . . tekitada tulekahju) jéaksid seadmest piisavalt kaugele.

- Zgodie z instrukcja montazu, nalezy przymocowat urzadzenie nalezycie do - Noudattaen Kinnita seinale tai sihen Post g!‘j::ggil;"‘;zz”;gﬁy‘”:p‘i‘jg‘:ezf;‘ze”‘ adné upewnéte na zed nebo - Jargides paigaldusjuiseid kinnitage seade kindlalt seinale v spetsiaalsele
Sciany Iub na podstawie przeznaczonej do tego celu jalustaan. tugialusele.

- Urzadzenie nalezy przyiaczyt do fatwo dostepnego gniazdka elekirycznego, - Kytke laite pistokkeeseen johon on helppo pézsta jotta laite voidaan kytked - ga‘"ze’” pripofe k; s"add”" “’”S‘“"”e sfove Zas“"’e aby v piipadé nebezpeci - Uhendage toitejuhe kergelt kohas pi et
Ktére umozliwia szybkie odlaczenie Urzadzenia w naglych przypadkach irti nopeasti pistokkeesta hétatilanteen sattuessa. R N‘/eg‘m}z‘”eozfﬁz'yecm‘j‘;’amm nebezpeti razu cektickym proudem korral oleks vaimalik seadet kiiresti vooluvargust lahti ihendada

- ¢ ; istnlej zagroz o - Ala avaa laitetta sahkoiskuvaaran takia ' - Elekrildogi valimiseks &rge avage seadme kaant

Sikkerhedsanvisninger DA Bezpeénostné pokyny SK Varnostna navodila SL Struzzjonijiet dwar is-Sigurta MT)

- Blokér eller tildaek ikke anordningens ventilationsabninger. Lad der vaere - Neobmedzuite pristup k vetracim otvorom zariadenia ani ich nezakrvaite. Pre - Ne prekrivajte ali blokirajte prezracevalnih odprtin na napravi. Za boljso - Mghandekx timpedixxi jew tghatti Htuh ta” ventilazjoni tattaghmir. Ghal
mindst 20 cm fit rum omkring den af hensyn til bedre ventilation. lepsie vetranie nechajte okolo nich volng priestor najmenej 20 cm. prezradevanje pusiite najmanj 20 cm prostora okoli naprave. ventilazzoni ahjar, hali spazju ta’ mhux angas minn 20 ém madwaru.

- Udsast ikke anordningen for regn eller vanddraber. Anbring ikke nogen form - Nevystavuite zariadenie dazdu alebo kvapkajiice] vode. Nedévate na zariadenie Ne izpostavijate naprave na dez al vodo. Na napravo ne postavijate posod s - Tesponiex it taghmir ghal xita jew taqtir t ilma. M'ghandekx tgicghed l<bda tip
for vaeskebeholder pa den. | tlfzelde af, at der kommer vaeske ind i anordningen, Ziadne nadoby obsahujice kvapaliny. V pripade, Ze sa do zariadenia dostane tekogino. Ce tekogina pride v napravo jo tako] izjucite iz izmenicne napetosti. ta’recipjent ta’ likwidu fuqu. Fikkat i likwidu jidhol fittaghmir, skonnettja minnufih
skal den omgaende frakobles vekselstrammen. voda, okamite ho odpojte od siefového napéjania. - Napravi ne priblizuite vnetljvih predmetov, svet ali nekaj kar lahko povzrogi fzﬂ‘“'k“"m‘ li -‘fﬂ“"“ﬂl-’bl s kull b I st Gkka boghod

- Hold braendbare genstande, stearinlys og alt, hvad der kan forarsage brand, - Horlavé predimety, sviecky a cokolvek, Go by mohlo spsobit poziar, neumiestiuite pozar. - Zomm oggetti flammabbli, xemghat u kull haga i tista tikkaguna xi nar il bogho
vk fra anordningen. do blizkosti zariadenia. - Po navodilih za montazo napravo trdno pritrdite na zid ali podstavek, ki je za to mit-taghmir. 8

- Idet folges, fastgores sikkert pa - Postupuite podra pokynov na indtaldciu a zariadenie nadne upewnite na stenu namenjen. - Wara bistruzzjonijiet a”installazzjoni, wahhal ittaghmir sew jew mal-hajt jew fug
vaeggen eller pa den baswshc\der som er specielt beregnm til dette formal. alebo umiestnite na podstavec urgeny Specidine na tento tcel. - Napravo prikljuéite v enostavno dostopen viika tako, da o lahko v primeru kappogé bazi mahsub specifikament ghal dan ik-ghan. .

- Tilslut til er hurtigt - Zariadenie pripojte k fahko pristupnej siefove] zasuvke, aby ho bolo mozné v nevarnosti hitro izkljucite. - Tkonnettja t4ashmir ma’ provvista ta’ dawl facilment aitessibbli, sabiex ittaghmir

Kan frakobles sllkkcmakten i en nedsituation. pripade nebezpedenstva rychlo odpojit. - Naprave ne odpirajte - obstaja nevarnost elektriénega udara, kun jista’ jigi skonnettjat minn mas-sokit fkaz ta’ emergenza.

- Luk ikke anordningen op. Der er risiko for elektrisk stod. - Neotvérajte zariadene, inak hrozi nebezpedenstvo trazu elekirickym pridom. - Mghandekx tiftah it-taghmir; Hemm riskju ta” xokk elettriku.

J

TRIAX DIGITAL SOLUTIONS SL . Donostia Ibilbidea, 28 . 20115 Astigarraga - Spain . Tel.: +34 943 44 88 95 . tds@triax.com - www.triax.com



